tank contents, inclusive of labor, overhead and travel costs at a fixed rate per gallon
regardless of time of day or holiday period of: Thirty Cents per gallon ($0.30 per gallon), for
tanks over 3,000 gallons of capacity.

7. The total contract price shall not exceed Fifty-Six Thousand Seventy-Five Dollars and no
cents ($56,075.00).

8. Payments shall be made at the completion of the work and after the CONTRACTOR'S
submission of invoices, in triplicate, to the DEPARTMENT, indicating the work has been
completed.

9. The Department shall make payments out of any of the following account numbers: